
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0454 Name: Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/22/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017 12/12/2017

Title: Approval of grant contract, local match deposit, and engineering services for Seal/Stripe Runway and
Taxiway project

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Seal-stripe runway and taxiway

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council12/12/2017 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session12/5/2017 1

Approval of grant contract and local match deposit for Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway project

SUMMARY:
TDOT-Aeronautics awarded the City a 95% grant in the amount of $637,042 for sealing and striping
the airport runway and taxiway.  The local share will be $33,528 for a total project of $670,570.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  110-52500-930-003

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve grant contract and local deposit of $33,528.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

