
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of grant contract and local match deposit for Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway project

SUMMARY:
TDOT-Aeronautics awarded the City a 95% grant in the amount of $637,042 for sealing and striping
the airport runway and taxiway.  The local share will be $33,528 for a total project of $670,570.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  110-52500-930-003

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve grant contract and local deposit of $33,528.

File #: 17-0454, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 6/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

